	(1) 44		
	7-2006		
Siemens AG Reicho. 2003/904491WOUS	HIMIM EET		
FEB 0 3 2006 B 2/3/9 103174406			
To the Director the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
1. Nation of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
MARTIN HOHEISEL HARTMUT SKLEBITZ	Name: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City:		
☐ Yes ⊠ No	State: Munich		
	Country: Germany Zip:		
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):October 21 and 24, 2005			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Joint Research Agreement			
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other			
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/282,372	nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	<u> </u>		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.		
(612) 521 1250 1 63	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information:		
	a. Credit Ca 86/07/288664LMUEDLE: 188889137 11282372 81 FC 8821		
	b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Desosit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		
9. Signature:	January 30, 2006		
Signature	Date		
Craig A. Summerfield Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Martin Hoheisel

residing at:

Spitzwegstr. 10 91056 Erlangen GERMANY Hartmut Sklebitz

residing at:

Reinschartenweg 6 A 91056 Erlangen GERMANY

	_1:	-4.
FACI	חוחם	ar.
1001	ding	a.

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) SCATTERED RADIATION GRID OR COLLIMATOR

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P04491WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE2004/000955

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

11. . - 20 0 - 0

Date: October 21, 2005	Marky	Volumil
Witnesses: 12 / 15 W (type name) Makivs Priste Witnesses: 2 common success (type name) Pomono 2	Dr. Martin Hoheisel	•
Date:	Hartmut Sklebitz	
Witnesses:(type name)		
Witnesses:(type name)	•	
Date:		
Witnesses:(type name)		
Witnesses:(type name)		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Martin Hoheisel

residing at:

Spitzwegstr. 10 91056 Erlangen GERMANY Hartmut Sklebitz

residing at:

Reinschartenweg 6 A 91056 Erlangen GERMANY

res	idi	ina	at:	
$\cdot \cdot \cdot$			u.	

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) SCATTERED RADIATION GRID OR COLLIMATOR

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P04491WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE2004/000955

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Dr. Martin Hoheisel
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date: Oct. 24, 2005	Der Hund Stelenst
Witnesses: Stall Who witnesses: Sibylle Skile bite Witnesses: Col Color Witnesses: Color Witnesses: Col Color Witnesses: Color Witnesses: Col Color Witnesses: Color	; <u>2</u>
(type name) Carla Sklebiti	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	